

CS No. 11 of 2025

27.03.2025 Present: Ms. Sarita vice Mr. Karan Singh
Kanwar, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Devan Sharma vice Mr. Arvind
Sharma, Advocate for the defendant
Nos. 1 to 3.

Notice issued to defendant No. 2

State Bank of India Stressed Assets Recovery
Branch for today has been received back after
validly served.

Notice issued to defendant No. 4

Commando's Security Service, for today has been
received back through email with the report that
the authorized representative of respondent No. 4
Sh. Paramjit Singh Cheema has gone to the
Chandigarh High Court and he will receive the
notice himself. The original notice of respondent
No. 4 as and when received be placed on record.

Report qua notices issued to
defendant No. 1 & 3 has not been made. However,
Mr. Devan Sharma, Advocate appearing vice Mr.
Arvind Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance

on behalf of defendants No. 1 to 3 and submits that POA on behalf of defendant No. 1 to 3 has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order. Written statement on behalf of defendants No.1 to 3 be awaited for four weeks.

Fresh steps for service of defendant No. 4 be taken within a period of one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.03.2025
(Shalini)