

CS No.11 of 2025

23.05.2025 Present: Ms. Sarita vice Mr. Karan Singh
Kanwar, Advocate for the plaintiff.

POA on behalf of defendants No. 1
to 3 has been filed and placed on record. Written
statement on behalf of the said defendants is
awaited. Let the same be awaited for four weeks.

Fresh steps for service of defendant
No. 4 are awaited despite opportunity dated
27.03.2025. Let the same be awaited for one
week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.05.2025
(Shalini)