

**CS No. 11 of 2025**

14.07.2025 Present: Ms. Upasana Thakur vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 1 to 3 is awaited despite opportunities dated 27.03.2025 & 23.05.2025.

Fresh steps for service of defendant No. 4 are also awaited despite aforesaid two opportunities. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**14.07.2025**

*(Shalini)*