

M/s Nikon Ferrochem & anr.

Vs.

State Bank of India & ors.

Civil Suit No.11 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 3.

Last opportunity of three days' is granted to the plaintiffs to take steps for the service of defendant No.4.

On doing the needful within the stipulated period, let notice be issued to defendant No.4, returnable within eight weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 31, 2025

(V.Himalvi)