

CS No.11 of 2025

05.03.2026 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for plaintiff. M/s Vinod Thakur, Raman Sharma and Sanket Sankhyan, Advocates for defendant No. 4.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 for today has been received back after validly served on 11.02.2026. M/s Vinod Thakur, Advocate (HIM No. 122 of 2000), Raman Sharma, Advocate (HIM No. 653 of 2022) and Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate (HIM No. 294 of 2008) have filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of defendant No. 4 for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted one month's time from the date of service for filing POA and written statement on behalf of defendant No. 4.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 1 to 3 has already been filed and placed on record. Replication to the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.03.2026
(Shalini)