

**CS No.11 of 2025**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for plaintiff.

POA and written statement on behalf of defendant No. 4 is awaited till date despite opportunity dated 05.03.2026. None is present on behalf of said defendant today, therefore, said defendant is proceeded against ex parte.

Replication to the written statement of defendants No. 1 to 3 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**

*(Shalini)*