

CS-11 of 2025

05.05.2026 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani, vice counsel for the
plaintiffs.
Mr. Raman Sharma, Advocate for defendant
No. 4.

Defendant No. 4 was proceeded against *ex parte* on 10.04.2026, when none was present on behalf of said respondent. Thereafter, on 22.04.2026 POA has been filed by the learned counsel without getting order dated 10.04.2026 set-aside.

Replication to the written statement of defendants No. 1 to 3 is awaited despite opportunities dated 05.03.2026 and 10.04.2026. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

(Registrar)

05.05.2026

(Vriti)